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After printing this fabel,

CONSIGNEE COPY - PLEASE PLACE IN FRONT OF POUCH
1. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line,

2. Place lebe! in shipping pouch and aifix it to your shipment,

LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF FEDEX SHIPRING DEFNITIONS, On this Air Waybil, ‘we®, *our, *us¥, and *FedEy” refer to Federal Express Carporation, its subsid'arizs and branches and their respective
rmployees, agents. and irdependert contractors. The terms "you® and “your* refer to the shippar, s ermpluyees, principals and agents. If your shipment originates outside the Urited States, your cortract of carriage
is with the FedEx subsidiary, branch: or independent contractor who eriginall - accepts the shipment from: you. The term "package® means any container o ervelope that i aceepted by us for delivery, inchuding any
cuch tems fendered by you uti! zing our 2utomated systems, meters, manifests or waylilis, The term "shipment® means all paciages which are tendered to and acceptad by us on a ingle Air Waybil, AIR
CARRIAGE NOTICE. For any international shiprments by air, the Warsaw Canverttion, as arerdead, may be applicable. The Warsaw Convention, as amended, vall then goven and in most cases lirmit FedErs
Fgbifity for luss, datay of, or damage to your shipmert. The? limited! to $3.07 per pound (208 per tdogrant), unless 2 higher

Warsaw Convention, as amended, limits FedEx's liabity. For erample in the U.S. Tiability
value for carriage is declared as described helow and you pay any applicable supplementary charges. The mterpretation ant operation of the Yvarsaw Convention's liability limits may vary in each country. There are
no specific stopping plares which are agreed to and FedE> reserves the right to soute the shipment in ary way FedEx deems apprapriste. ROAD TRANSPORT NOTICE. Stipments transported solely by road to ar
from 2 country which is & party to the Warsaw Convention or the Contract for the internationat Carriage of Gonds hy Road {the "CMR") are sutject io the terms and conditions af the CMR, nalwith:standing ary other
provision of this Alr Wayhil to the centrary. For those chipments transported solely by road, if a confiic arises befwesn the provisions of the CMR and this Air Waybil, the tarms of the CMF shall prevail. [MITATION
OF LABILIT'C. If not governed by the Warsaw Corivention, the CMR, oy other interational treaties, laws, other government regulations, orders, or requirements, FedEx's mavimunm liability for damage, loss, uelay,
shortage, mis-daivery, nondelvery, risinformation or failure 1o provice infarmaticn in connecticn with your shipment is lifrited by this Agreesment arid 45 set out in the terms and conditions o the contract of carriage.
Please refer 1o the contract of carriage set forth in the applicable FedEx Sarvice Guide or its squivalent to determine the cortractual Iivitation, FedEx doss not provide cargo hability ar alk-rish insurance, but yau may
pay an addivonal charge for each additianal 1) 5. $100 {or equivalent local currency for the country of origir,) of declared value far carriage. If a higher value for camiage is declared and the addinonal chargs is paid,
FedEx's madmum luabifity will be the lesser of the declared vaus for camiage or your actual damages. LIABILTIES NOT ASSUMED. iN ANY EVENT, FEDEX WON'T BE LIABLE FOR ANY [AMAGES, WHETHER,
DiRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL IN EXCESS OF THE DECLARED VALUE FOR CARRIAGE (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF INCOME OR PROFITS) OR THE
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE SHIPMENT, IF LOWER, WHETHER DR NOT FEDEX MAD ANY KNOWLEDGE THAT SUCH DAMAGES MIGHT BE INCURRED FedE won't be liable for YOUr AC1S OF orissIans,
including but not lirited ta Incorrect declaration of carga, improger or insufficient packaging, sezuring, marking or addressing of the shiproent, or for the acts or omissons of the recipient or anyone else with an
interest in tha shupraent ar violstions by any party of tie terms of thes agreerment, FedE: won't ke liable for damage, 1235, defay, shortage, ris-delivery, non-dalivery, misinformation or faiure to provide information in
connection with chipmenits of cash, currency or other prokibited iterms or in instances. beyond cur cantrel, such as a { God, perils of the air, weather conditions, mechanical delays, acts of public enernies, war,
strike, cial commoton, or acis or sussions of public authortizstincluding customs and health officials) with actual or apparent autherity, NO WARRANTY. We male no warranbies, express or implied, CLARS FOR
LOSS, DAMAGE OR DELAY. ALL CLAIME MUST BE MADE INWRITING AND WITHN STRICT TIME LIMITS. SEE OUR TARIFF, APPLICABLE FEDEX SERVICE CUIDE, GR STANDARD CONDITION: OF
CARRIAGE FOR UETAILS. The Warsaw Canverttion provides specific wiitten claims procedures for darmage, de'ay or ran-delivery of your shipmant. Moreover, the interpretation and operation af the W
Convention's claims provisions may vary in each country. Refer to the Corvention to determine the claims period for your slizment. The right to damages agamst us shall be extinguished uriless an sction is brought
within b6 years, as sat forth in the Convention FedEx is not cbligatetd to act on any caim untif afl transportation charges have been paid The claim amaunt may net be deducted from the transportation charges If
the recipfent accepts the shipment without noting any ¢amage on the delivery record, FedEx will assume the shipment was deliverzd in gond condition. in arder for us to consider a olaim far damage, the contents,
origiral shipping catton and packing roust be made available to us far inspection. MANDATORY LAW. inscfar as any provision contained or refesred to in this Arr Waybill may be contrary to any applicable
international treaties, laws, government regulations, orders or renquirements such provis'ons shall remain in effe<t as a part of gur agreement to the evtent that it is not overridden. The invalidity or unenforceabdity of

any provisions shall not affect any other paat of this Air Wayhill Unless otherwise irhcated, FEDERAL EXFRESE, CORPORATION, 2005 Corporate Avenue, Memphis, TN 38132, USA, is the first carrier of this
shipraent. Emiail address jocated ab www fedex com.
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284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908)-789-8900 Fax : 908 789 8922

Login Summary Report

10/23/2024 9:50:00 AM Project Mgr : Sonhil
51698 Report Type:: USEPA CLP
10/23/2024 9:50:00 AM EDD Type: EPA CLP

Test Group TAT

P4497

USEPA CLPSMO
Contact : AnitaKapadia

DF (XS To(gNO i 10/25/2024 4:41:20 PM

Sample ID Client ID Matrix ~ Sampling

Date Days

P4497-01

P4497-02

P4497-03

P4497-04

P4497-05

P4497-06

MBHCY5

MBHCZ5

MBHDA3

MBHDA4

MBHDAS5

MBHDAG

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

SFAM_CN
SFAM_HG
SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN
SFAM_HG
SFAM_AES

Chemtech -SOP

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024




P4497-07

P4497-08

P4497-09

P4497-10

P4497-11

PA4497-12

P4497-13

P4497-14

P4497-15

MBHDA7

MBHDB3

MBHDB4

MBHDB5

MBHDB6

MBHDB7

MBHDBS8

MBHDB9

MBHDCO

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

10/18/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/16/2024

10/16/2024

10/16/2024

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full

Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

SFAM_CN
SFAM_HG
SFAM_AES

Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN
SFAM_HG
SFAM_AES

Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN
SFAM_HG
SFAM_AES

Chemtech -SOP

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024




P4497-16

P4497-17

P4497-18

P4497-19

PA4497-20

P4497-21

P4497-22

MBHDC1

MBHDC2

MBHDCS8

MBHDC9

MBHDDO

MBHDDOD

MBHDDOS

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

Solid

10/16/2024

10/16/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full

Percent Solids

Cyanide
Mercury
Metals CLP Full
Percent Solids

SFAM_CN
SFAM_HG
SFAM_AES

Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN
SFAM_HG
SFAM_AES

Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN
SFAM_HG
SFAM_AES

Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

SFAM_CN

SFAM_HG

SFAM_AES
Chemtech -SOP

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024




WORKLIST(Hardcopy Internal Chain)

WorkList Name : PB164486 WorkListID : 184884 Department: Digestion Date: 10-28-2024 16:16:13
le - - : : o orag ollect Date od

P4497-01 MBHCY5 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool 4deg C USEP01 Q1 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-02 MBHCZ5 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4degC USEPO1 Qn 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-03 MBHDAS3 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4 degC USEPO1 Qn 10/18/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-04 MBHDA4 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool 4 deg C USEP01 Q11 10/18/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-05 MBHDA5 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4 degC USEPO1 Qn 10/18/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-06 MBHDAG Solid Metals CLP Full CoolddegC USEPO1 QN 10/18/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-07 MBHDA7 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool 4 deg C USEPO01 Q11 10/18/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-08 MBHDB3 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4degC USEP0O1 Q1 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-09 MBHDB4 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool 4 deg C USEPO01 Q11 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-10 MBHDBS Solid Metals CLP Full Cool 4 deg C USEP01 Q1 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-11 MBHDB6 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4 deg C USEPO1 Qn 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-12 MBHDB7 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4degC USEPO1 Q11 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-13 MBHDBS Solid Metals CLP Full Cool 4 deg C USEPO1 Q1 10/16/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-14 MBHDB9 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4 deg C USEPO1 an 10/16/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-15 MBHDCO Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4 degC USEPO1 Q! 10/16/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-16 MBHDC1 Solid Metals CLP Full CoolddegC USEP01 Q11 10/16/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-17 MBHDC2 Solid Metals CLP Full Coold deg C USEPO01 Qn 10/16/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-18 MBHDCS8 Solid Metals CLP Full CoolddegC USEPO1 Qi 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-19 MBHDC9 Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4 deg C USEP01 QN 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-20 MBHDDO Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4 deg C USEP01 Qn 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES
P4497-21 MBHDDOD Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4degC USEP01 Q11 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES

Datelime  1412,104 €: 1S Daterlime 313012 4 lo: %0

Raw Sample Received by: (ke AU

Raw Sample Relinquished by:

Op\ D A

Page 1 of 2

Raw Sample Received by:

Raw Sample Relinquished by:

CO-H
C

PEVACYRY T




WorkList Name : PB164486

WORKLIST(Hardcopy Internal Chain)

WorkListID : 184884

Department: Digestion Date : 10-28-2024 16:16:13
D > O 0 (] O )3 O«
P4497-22 MBHDDOS Solid Metals CLP Full Cool4deg C USEPO01 Qn 10/17/2024 SFAM_AES

Datemime | n|26\904

Raw Sample Received by:

Raw Sample Relinquished by:

O

Page 2 of 2

DatelTime | 1234124

Raw Sample Received by:

Raw Sample Relinquished by:

e Ctakdes
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